
 

Governor Meeting Dates 2024-2025 
 

Day Date Meeting Details Venue / by Teams  Time Duration 

Autumn Term 1 

Saturday 28/09/2024 Governors' Development 

Morning 

Damson Suite, 

Blossomfield Campus 

9.00am Half Day 

(AM) 

Tuesday 01/10/2024 Search and Governance 

Committee 

Teams 5.30pm 1.5 hours 

Tuesday 08/10/2024 Corporation Damson Suite, 

Blossomfield Campus 

4.00pm 3 hours 

Tuesday 15/10/2024 Audit and Risk Committee Teams 5.00pm 2 hours 

Autum Term 2 (after half term) 

Thursday 14/11/2024 Financial Oversight Group Teams 4.00pm 1 hour 

w/b TBC Learning Visits at any campus  

Tuesday 26/11/2024 Annual Audit and Risk 

Committee (with 

Corporation) 

Woodlands Campus – 

W216a and W216b 

4.00pm 3 hours 

Tuesday 26/11/2024 Corporation (with joint A&R 

cttee) 

Woodlands Campus – 
W216a and W216b  

4.00pm 3 hours 

Wednesday 04/12/2024 Remuneration Committee Boardroom, Blossomfield 

Campus  

4.00pm 3 hours 

Thursday 12/12/2024 Corporation 

Xmas Dinner 

Stratford Campus -Room 
KS02/KS03 

4.00pm 3 hours 

Spring Term 1 

Wednesday 29/01/2025 Corporation IoT [Institute of 

Technology], Birmingham 

4.00pm 3 hours 

w/b TBC Student Focus Groups 

 

at any campus  

Saturday 08/02/2025 Governors' Development 

Morning 

Damson Suite, 

Blossomfield Campus 

9.00am Half Day 

(AM) 

Spring Term 2 

Tuesday 04/03/2025 Audit and Risk Committee Teams 5.00pm 2 hours 

Wednesday 19/03/2025 Corporation Damson Suite, 
Blossomfield Campus 

4.00pm  

Student Exec 

5.00pm  

meeting 

commences 

4 hours 

(incs. 

Student 

Exec 

meeting) 



Monday 07/04/2025 Search and Governance 

Committee 

Teams 4.00pm 1.5 hours 

Summer Term 1 

Tuesday 13/05/2025 Remuneration Committee Boardroom, Blossomfield 

Campus 

4.00pm 2 hours 

w/b TBC Learning Visits and / or 

Student Focus Groups 

at any campus 

Thursday 22/05/2025 Corporation Stratford Campus -Room 
KS02/KS03 

4.00pm 3 hours 

Summer Term 2 

Tuesday 17/06/2025 Audit and Risk Committee Damson Suite, 

Blossomfield Campus 

4.00pm 2 hours 

Monday 23/06/2025 Financial Oversight Group Teams 4.00pm 1 hour 

Tuesday  01/07/2025 Corporation (with Annual 

Dinner) 

Damson Suite, 

Blossomfield Campus 

4.00pm 4 hours 

 

 

 


